

## **Press Release**

Solactive Launches Responsible Index Series and Announces Expansion of its Relationship with Scotia Global Asset Management Through New Series of Canadian-listed ETFs

18 January 2022

FRANKFURT AM MAIN – Over the last few years, investors have been increasingly considering aligning investment decisions with ESG values. Last year, this focus increased as the entire world watched heads of states' debates on effective actions against climate change at the UN Climate Change Conference (COP26). Within this framework, Solactive expands its relationship with Scotia Global Asset Management launching a series of reference indices for the Scotia Responsible Investing ETFs, which are listed on the NEO Exchange (NEO). The Solactive Responsible Index Series apply responsible investing screens for the companies to be eligible for the index series.

The Responsible Index Series screens exclude companies or issuers that do not comply with established norms, are materially involved in controversial business activities, have material exposure to fossil fuels and/or relatively high carbon intensity profile compared to the majority of their sector peers. Those standards are based on established norms such as the United Nations Global Compact, the exclusion of significant involvement in defined sectors as well as considerations of gender equality and GHG emission reduction.

The suite of Scotia Responsible Investing ETFs aim to replicate the performance of the **Solactive Responsible Index Series**, which include the Solactive Responsible Canadian Bond Universe Liquid ex MPL TR Index, the Solactive Responsible Canadian Equity Index, the Solactive Responsible U.S. Equity Index, and the Solactive Responsible International Equity Index.

<u>Timo Pfeiffer, Chief Markets Officer at Solactive, says:</u> "The trend of ESG has been increasingly embraced by the financial industry, which is a win-win situation for both investors and the environment. Every time that one of our ESG indices is licensed, we are contributing with our services to a greener and more sustainable future. We are pleased that Scotia Global Asset Management shares our vision and partnered with us to offer ESG solutions to investors, and we are looking forward to continue the partnership."

<u>Neal Kerr, Head, Scotia Global Asset Management (Canada), comments</u>: *"We are pleased to partner with Solactive as the index provider for this lineup of Scotia ETFs, as they share our commitment to advancing ESG choices for investors."* 

Solactive AG German Index Engineering Platz der Einheit 1 60327 Frankfurt am Main Germany Steffen Scheuble CEO +49 (69) 719 160-20 steffen.scheuble@solactive.com Lindsay Wang Director Americas Sales +1 (647) 608-8446 Lindsay.wang@solactive.com Maria Seifert PR & Communications +49 (69) 719 160-311 maria.seifert@solactive.com







For more information on indices, please visit: <u>http://www.solactive.com</u>

## Note to editors

## About Solactive

Solactive is a leading provider of indexing, benchmarking, and calculation solutions for the global investment and trading community. Headquartered in Frankfurt and, with offices in Hong Kong, Toronto, Berlin, and Dresden, we innovate and disrupt the status quo as the partner of choice for our clients.

The unique blend of our 250 staff's expertise in data, data science, financial markets, and technology enables our clients' continued success through the delivery of a superior experience, unique customization capabilities, and the best value for money available in the industry. With more than 18,000 indices calculated daily, we offer a full suite of solutions, including market-leading ESG and thematic indices.

As at April 2020, Solactive served approximately 450 clients across the world, with approximately US\$200 billion invested in products linked to our indices. Solactive is registered with ESMA as a benchmark administrator and is supervised by the BaFin.

## Disclaimer

The information in this document does not constitute tax, legal or investment advice and is not intended as a recommendation for buying or selling securities. Solactive AG and all other companies mentioned in this document are not responsible for the consequences of reliance upon any opinion or statement contained herein or for any omission.

Solactive AG, Platz der Einheit 1, 60327 Frankfurt am Main, Germany. Registered Office: Frankfurt am Main, Registration Court: Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, HRB: 79986, USt-IdNr.: DE 255 598 976. Management Board: Steffen Scheuble, Christian Vollmuth, Alexander Steiner, and Timo Pfeiffer, Head of Supervisory Board: Dr Felix Mühlhäuser.

Solactive AG German Index Engineering Platz der Einheit 1 60327 Frankfurt am Main Germany Steffen Scheuble CEO +49 (69) 719 160-20 steffen.scheuble@solactive.com Lindsay Wang Director Americas Sales +1 (647) 608-8446 Lindsay.wang@solactive.com Maria Seifert PR & Communications +49 (69) 719 160-311 maria.seifert@solactive.com

X

